SYLVANIA QUICKTRONIC
HIGH AMBIENT (HT) PHO
operates PENTRON HO,
PENTRON HO Circline, and
DULUX® L T5 lamps with full
lumen output and optimal
system performance.
SYSTEM PHO High Ambient

Performance Guide
Specifications4
Ordering Guide
System Life / Warranty
<10% THD Electronic T5 HO High Ambient Fluorescent Systems
Input Input Rated2,3 Ballast3 Input3 System
Item Voltage Current Lamp1 Lumens No. of Factor System3 Power Efficacy
Number Description (VAC) (AMPS) Type (lm) Lamps (BF) Lumens (Watts) (lm/W)
QTP 2x54 T5HO Fixed Output BF 1.0
49136 QTP 2x54T5HO/UNV PSN HT 120-277 1.00/0.43 FP54T5HO 5000 2 1.00 10000 121/118 83/85
(49135)* 1 1.00 5000 61 82
QTP 4x54 T5HO Switchable Model
49161 QTP 4x54T5HO/UNV PSN HTW 120-277 2.00/0.85 FP54T5HO 5000 4 1.00 20000 241/236 83/85
(49160)** 3 1.00 15000 182/178 83/85
2 1.00 10000 121/118 83/85
1 1.00 5000 61 82
1 Also compatible with other manufacturer’s equivalent lamp types that meet ANSI standards.
2 Rated lamp lumens and performance data based on PENTRON® HO lamps.
3 At 35°C lamp ambient temperature.
*(49135) QTP 2x54T5HO/UNV PSN HT: same as 49136, with leads.
**(49160) QTP 4x54T5HO/UNV PSN HTW: same as 49161, with leads.
Switching: Simultaneously disconnect all ungrounded line conductors.
Install in accordance with National & Local Electric Code. Ground ballast case.
Installation Notes
Specifications subject to change
without notice.
QUICKTRONIC® products are covered by
our QUICK 60+® warranty, a compre-
hensive lamp and ballast system
warranty. For additional details, refer
to our QUICK 60+ warranty bulletin.
Dimensions:
Model QTP2x54 T5HO/UNV PSN HT enclosure size:
Overall: 16.73"L x 1.18"W x 1.0"H (425mm L x 30mm W x 25.4mm H)
Mounting: 16.34" (415mm)
Wiring:
Push-in connectors (no leads provided)
Use 18AWG solid copper wire only
See page 44 for wiring diagram.
Packaging:
Quantity: 20 (2-lamp)
Weight: 2L: 0.88 lbs each (approx)
Dimensions:
Model QTP4x54 T5HO/UNV PSN HT W enclosure size:
Overall: 16.73"L x 2.32"W x 1.0"H (425mm L x 59mm W x 25.4mm H)
Mounting: 16.34" (415mm)
Wiring:
Push-in connectors (no leads provided)
Use 18AWG solid copper wire only
See page 45 for wiring diagram.
Packaging:
Quantity: 2-Lamp: 20 (no leads)
10 (with leads)
4-Lamp: 10 (leaded and non-leaded)
Weight: 2L: 0.88 lbs, 0.40kg each (approx)
4L: 1.68 lbs, 0.76kg each (approx)
PROStart® T5HO
UNV HIGH TEMP.
Fixed Output &
Switchable
Item Number 49161  QTP  4 x 54 T5HO/UNV   PSN  HTW High Ambient Temperature (Case)
QUICKTRONIC PROFESSIONAL Starting/Ballast Factor
Number of Lamps Line Voltage (120-277V)
Primary Lamp Wattage
OSRAM SYLVANIA National Customer Service and Sales Center
1-800-LIGHTBULB (1-800-544-4828)